
  
 

2012-2013 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
 
 Tel. Number E-Mail Address 
 
Chairman: Marlan Nichols 478-929-3888 mnichols@nicholscauley.com 
 
Chair-elect:  Darrell Thaw 912-638-8697 darrell@thawcpa.com 
 
Immediate Past Chair:  Colin Blalock 404-262-7920 ceb@joneskolb.com 
 
Treasurer: Denise Grove 770-253-1974 dwgrove@cfo-support.com 
  
Secretary: Boyd Search 404-504-2942 bsearch@gscpa.org  
 
Statewide Directors:    Jennifer Birtz 770-353-5093 jennifer.birtz@hawcpa.com 

 
 Walton Bryde 404-329-7800 wcbryde@brydecpa.com 
  
 Rodney Chandler 404-353-8600 rchandler@smithadcock.com 
 
 Scott Collins 706-543-3493 scollins@collinscpa.com 

 
 David “Bo” Jackson 404-586-0050 bojacksonjr@hotmail.com 
 
 Ben Lee 912-638-1010 blee@coastalcpasllc.com 

   
 J. Lowell Mooney 912-478-5217 lmooney@georgiasouthern.edu 
  
 Terry Parker 478-742-3313 terry@clhp.com 

  
Brandon Verner 770-552-6618 bverner@vernercpa.com 

 

   


